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Friends of Eastway Update 

Thank you so much to the staff and Friends of Eastway for a wonderful Halloween Disco. The children loved 
every minute and we really appreciate the extra time given to ensure that our children have events like this. 
The next event is our Christmas Fair on 7th December. We will have two non-uniform days, 9th November for 
£1 donation and 23rd November for Bring a Bottle Day. If you are having a clear out before Christmas and 
have any donations, please bring them in over the next few Wednesdays and our Friends of Eastway will 
collect them off you at the gate. Thank you for your continued support of the school and help in raising 
additional funds to give our children enhancements to their learning.   
 

Communication with Parents/ Carers  
We will continue to send the school weekly newsletter home until we have everyone’s up to date email 
addresses next week, then they will be sent out electronically from Friday 9th November. All letters home are 
added to our school website and Facebook page and we use these, as well as the text messages, to keep 
everyone up to date, so please check. Our Twitter feed is also used to celebrate the school events and share 
your child’s learning and experiences, if you don’t follow us already, please do so you don’t miss out.  
 
School Council 
Our School Council will be writing to you this week to share their upcoming events and ideas for this year. 
The first is Friday 16th November, Children in Need day and we would like to invite the children to come to 
school dressed in spots or their pyjamas/onesies for the day.  To raise money for Children in Need we would 
like to ask for a donation of 50p. Next week the school council will be selling poppies, wristbands and 
snapbands during break times to raise money for the Poppy Appeal. We would like to ask for a donation of £1. 
This year we are commemorating 100 years since the end of WW1 and the children will be taking part in a 
school project to mark this occasion. We have also welcomed Peter Dunning to school today who was wounded 
in 2008 while serving with the Royal Marines. He is now an ambassador for the Royal British Legion, who 
supported him through his recovery. This shows how our donations will be used and why they are so important. 

 
The winner of the £50 ALDI Voucher is 
                 Jodie Canner 
 

 

Whole 
School 
(Y1-Y6) 

Attendance 
94.55% 

Punctuality 
98.8% 

Early Years 87.50 100 

Nursery  91.80 96.72 

Reception  96.55 98.28 

Year 1 96.00 98.00 

Year 2 94.58 99.58 

Year 3 97.32 98.66 

Year 4 93.10 99.57 

Year 5 97.60 99.52 

Year 6 95.65 99.46 

SCD1 90.00 97.50 

SCD2  100.00 100.00 

Welcome back after our lovely half term break. The children have 
come back positive, sparky and very focused on their learning.  
Our new school book bags will be coming home this week, we hope 
that you like the new logo and that you will help your child to take 
pride in their new bag and ensure they bring it to school everyday.  
The weather is becoming colder by the day, please ensure that 
your child has a warm coat in school and hat, gloves, scarves etc. 
clearly name labelled, so that they can enjoy their playtimes 
outside.  

 
Mrs Morris, Headteacher 
  
 
 

Attend Today, Achieve 
Tomorrow. 

This week’s 
Attendance Figures.   

 



Parent/ Carers Meetings 
We are looking forward to seeing you all at Parents Evening next week, if you have not booked a time or need 
to arrange a separate meeting, please speak to your child’s class teacher.  

 

 

Upcoming Events & Important Dates 

Tuesday 6th November Parent/ Carer Meetings 

Wednesday 7th November Y3 Cinema Trip  

Thursday 8th November 9.15am  New Reception Parents Meeting  

Monday 12th November *Kindness/ Anti-Bullying Week*  

Tuesday 13th November Flu Nasal Spray 

Thursday 15th November Individual & Sibling Photographs  

Friday 16th November Children in Need  

w/c Monday 26th November Y6 Swimming  

Friday 30th November 9.30am Parent Class Representatives Meeting  

w/c Monday 3rd December Y5 Swimming  

Friday 7th December Friends of Eastway Christmas Fair  

Wednesday 12th December Whole School Christmas Dinner 

Wednesday 12th December EYFS Christmas Production  

Friday 14th December Christmas Jumper Day  

Thursday 20th December Last Day of Term 

Friday 21st December INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Monday 7th January 2019 INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 8th January 2019 Spring Term Starts – Whole School Re-opens 

w/c Monday 4th February *Technology Week*   

Tuesday 5th February Safer Internet Day  

Wednesday 6th February Year 6 SATs Workshop  

Thursday 14th February Year 2 SATs Workshop  

Monday 17th February  – Friday 22nd February Half Term Break 

w/c Monday 4th March  *Book Week* 

Wednesday 13th March  Parent/ Carer Evenings  

Tuesday 26th March  Easter Service 

Friday 29th March  Last Day of Term 

Monday 15th April  Back to School- Summer Term        *Health Week*  

Friday 19th April  Good Friday- School Closed  

Monday 22nd April  Easter Monday- School Closed  

Monday 6th May  May Bank Holiday- School Closed 

w/c Monday 13th May SATs Week  

Friday 17th May  Whole School Sports Day  

w/c Monday 20th May  Y4 Swimming  

Friday 24th May  INSET Day- School closed for pupils  

 
Clubs 
Please note that all clubs start back next. As Mr Mounsey has left, our Sports Clubs will be run by an outside 
coaching company. Please note there will be no extra charges for these clubs this half term.  

 


